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8
16:15

1000 m
70.000 

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING TUESDAY 15 DECEMBER FM 76 HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 70.000  (42.000 17.500 7.000 3.500)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

61.0

Muleta
4j. ch S (Crusade - Jellaba)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: K B Wilson

M Yeni

17.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1000 5,0 M Yeni Muleta - Greens - Twelve Oaks
10.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1000 6,5 R Simons Phillydelphia - Hear The Trumpet - Allez Les
22.06 Turffontein Inside 1 1000 2,7 M Yeni Muleta - Caerphilly - Sweet Sensation
04.06 Vaal 2 1200 5,5 M Yeni Mamaquera - Muleta - Single Red Rose

2
Box: 14
ML: 15,0

61.0

Royal Lily
4j. b S (Potala Palace - Lilium Regale)

Trainer: D Sham
Besitzer: M D Sham & Mr & Mrs C R St

S Khumalo

19.11 Vaal 7 1200 23,0 S Khumalo Princess Nicole - Glowtoria - Persica
29.10 Vaal 13 1200 9,5 C Zackey Christmas Flower - Twelve Oaks - The Fifth 
17.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 7,7 C Murray Muleta - Greens - Twelve Oaks
12.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 3,6 C Zackey Madame Patrice - Royal Lily - Toto
08.08 Turffontein 2 1400 6,3 C Zackey Encryption - Royal Lily - Mamaquera

3
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

60.5

Capitiana
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Sunshine Girl)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: T J Shawe

C F Dicken

26.11 Vaal 12 1000 21,0 S Khumalo Mind Reader - Touch Of Fate - Marengo
21.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 7,5 S Khumalo Comaneci - Seemyvision - Clock Stopper
29.10 Vaal 6 1200 26,0 C F Dicken Christmas Flower - Twelve Oaks - The Fifth 
15.10 Vac 6 1000 21,0 L J Ferraris Before The Dawn - Anna Capri - Sweet Sen
22.09 Vac 6 1000 9,0 C Zackey Sheer Talent - Winter Watch - Before The D

4
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

60.5

See You Tyger
5j. b S (Where's That Tiger - Sioux She)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs Clive Van Der Mescht

K Matsunyane

14.11 Turffontein 8 1000 67,0 C F Dicken Singforafa - True To Life - Vernichey
29.10 Vaal 5 1200 67,0 K Matsunyane Christmas Flower - Twelve Oaks - The Fifth 
15.10 Vac 7 1000 51,0 K Matsunyane Before The Dawn - Anna Capri - Sweet Sen
22.09 Vac 7 1000 51,0 K Matsunyane Sheer Talent - Winter Watch - Before The D
03.09 Turffontein Inside 7 1000 26,0 J Penny Herstel - Glowtoria - Madame Patrice

5
Box: 18
ML: 11,0

59.0

May Queen
4j. b S (Skitt Skizzle - May Ball)

Trainer: H E Adamson
Besitzer: J Wolff

P Strydom

03.12 Turffontein 3 1000 12,0 P Strydom Gang Leader - Afriel - May Queen
19.11 Vaal 9 1200 19,0 J Greyling Princess Nicole - Glowtoria - Persica
05.11 Vaal 2 1200 13,0 J Greyling Persica - May Queen - Herstel
08.10 Vac 1 1000 12,0 J Greyling May Queen - Florence - Mind Reader
24.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1000 2,2 P Strydom May Queen - Zodiac Princess - Lady Of The

6
Box: 16
ML: 21,0

58.5

Hot Gossip
4j. b S (Vercingetorix - Hot Number)

Trainer: D Nieuwenhuizen
Besitzer: Estate Late Chris Arvanitakis 

C Maujean

24.10 Turffontein Inside 12 1450 11,0 W Kennedy Second Base - Shortstop - March To Glory
26.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 15,0 C Maujean Southern Charm - Gee For Go - Glowtoria
20.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 10,0 R Simons Way Of The World - Glowtoria - Oceania
16.07 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 4,3 L J Ferraris Hot Gossip - Samoa - Lady Nica
19.03 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 5,0 R Danielson Riqaaby - Dice The Bullet - Cotopaxi

7
Box: 13
ML: 11,0

58.0

Java House
3j. b S (Pathfork - Mocha Special)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: Messrs S M Leahy, M G Azzi

L J Ferraris

26.09 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 3,7 G Lerena Ululate - Fly North - Get Set
01.09 Vac 4 1600 4,5 L Hewitson Tahitian Orana - Strada Statale - Soul Of Wi
18.06 Turffontein 1 1160 3,1 R Danielson Java House - The Villa Grand - Secret Strik
19.03 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 13,0 G Lerena Anything Goes - Mynage - Java House
29.02 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 19,0 C Habib Magogo - Mynage - With Our Blessing

8
Box: 9
ML: 6,0

58.0

Milan's Princess
3j. b S (Captain Of All - Sausalito Bay)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Corne Spies Racing  Ltd & M

G Lerena

19.11 Vaal 6 1200 4,3 M Yeni Princess Nicole - Glowtoria - Persica
05.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 2,7 M Thackeray Milan's Princess - Winters Power - Lucy Bell
30.08 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 16,0 M Thackeray Zimbaba - Milan's Princess - Malvern
13.08 Vaal 5 1200 4,8 M Thackeray Castle Durrow - Oksana - Swiss Bank
02.08 Turffontein 2 1000 7,0 M Thackeray Anna Capri - Milan's Princess - Timeforthat

9
Box: 15
ML: 15,0

58.0

Caerphilly
4j. b S (Seventh Rock - Enchanting Cathy)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: A J Van Bassen & Miss T Van

B Nyawo

29.10 Vaal 1 1000 2,7 T Baase Caerphilly - Flower Of Scotland - Sumida
10.08 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 1,8 L J Ferraris Cream Soda - Nina Amelia - Samoa
02.07 Vac 2 1000 2,7 R Danielson Laetitia's Angel - Caerphilly - May Queen
22.06 Turffontein Inside 2 1000 15,0 R Danielson Muleta - Caerphilly - Sweet Sensation
24.03 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 4,0 R Danielson Mind Reader - Spectral - Caerphilly

10
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

57.5

Oksana
3j. b S (Futura - Moika)

Trainer: S Moffatt
Besitzer: D G Lohrentz & Mrs J Moffatt

C Bantam

19.11 Vaal 13 1200 41,0 J Penny Princess Nicole - Glowtoria - Persica
02.11 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 9,0 M Yeni Oksana - Bella Black - Forward March
22.09 Vac 11 1200 11,0 D Schwarz Swiss Bank - Paton's Tears - Lotus
10.09 Vac 5 1450 4,5 P Mxoli St Joseph's Lily - Amberglo Star - Sunset Be
13.08 Vaal 2 1200 17,0 P Mxoli Castle Durrow - Oksana - Swiss Bank

11
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

57.0

Big City Girl
3j. b S (Eightfold Path - Miss Cantona)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: J J Snyman

Craig Zackey

03.12 Turffontein 9 1000 17,0 J Greyling Gang Leader - Afriel - May Queen
09.11 Vaal 1 1000 4,5 K Fisher Big City Girl - Showdown Kid - Golden Eagl
07.11 Turffontein 4 1160 13,0 J Greyling Run April Run - Magical Flight - Lightning La
31.10 Turffontein 3 1160 76,0 J Greyling Sweet Future - Florentine - Big City Girl
22.06 Turffontein Inside 12 1000 76,0 J Greyling Muleta - Caerphilly - Sweet Sensation

12
Box: 17
ML: 11,0

55.5

Claremorris
7j. ch S (Visionaire - Mayo)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: Cracking Pace Syndicate (No

D Schwarz

08.10 Vac 7 1000 5,5 P Strydom May Queen - Florence - Mind Reader
22.09 Vac 2 1000 21,0 P Strydom Mind Reader - Claremorris - Speechmaker
03.09 Turffontein Inside 8 1000 9,0 C F Dicken Herstel - Glowtoria - Madame Patrice
20.08 Turffontein Inside 7 1200 5,0 D Schwarz Way Of The World - Glowtoria - Oceania
09.07 Vaal 4 1000 4,0 P Strydom Persica - Phillydelphia - Allez Les Bleu
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8
16:15

1000 m
70.000 

NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING TUESDAY 15 DECEMBER FM 76 HANDICAP (F & M)
Rennpreis: 70.000  (42.000 17.500 7.000 3.500)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

13
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

55.5

Samoa
6j. b S (Global One - South Sea Lady)

Trainer: B H Stidolph
Besitzer: S M Nel & Mrs A J Wynne

L Hewitson

19.11 Vaal 4 1200 21,0 S Brown Flower Of Scotland - Olivia S - Hear The Tru
24.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 26,0 S Brown Bequest - Pretty Jolly - In Full Bloom
10.09 Vac 1 1000 15,0 S Brown Samoa - Flower Of Scotland - May Queen
30.08 Turffontein Inside 8 1200 45,0 S Brown Zimbaba - Milan's Princess - Malvern
20.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 5,5 S Brown Feather The Nest - Malvern - Run April Run

14
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

54.0

In Haste
3j. b S (Querari - Hotfoot)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Stone Hill Stud (Nom: Mr H C 

J R Syster

19.11 Vaal 11 1200 45,0 K Matsunyane Flower Of Scotland - Olivia S - Hear The Tru
17.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1000 31,0 K Matsunyane Muleta - Greens - Twelve Oaks
29.09 Vac 1 1200 4,0 S Khumalo In Haste - Petunia - You Deserve It
10.09 Vac 10 1000 12,0 K Matsunyane Samoa - Flower Of Scotland - May Queen
27.08 Vac 2 1000 5,5 K Matsunyane The Villa Grand - In Haste - Bahlebonke

15
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

53.5

Karin B
5j. b S (Malhub - Joshua's Girl)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Corne Spies Racing  Ltd

J Greyling

03.12 Turffontein 15 1000 51,0 J Sampson Gang Leader - Afriel - May Queen
21.09 Grp 1 1100 15,0 L Hewitson Karin B - It Must Be Love - Mystery Trip
12.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 41,0 M Yeni Emerald Crest - Signed And Sealed - Lhasa
10.09 Vac 14 1000 67,0 J Sampson Samoa - Flower Of Scotland - May Queen
01.09 Vac 4 1000 15,0 K Fisher Vars Jy - Ashanti - Bahlebonke

16
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

53.0

Vars Jy
4j. b S (Var - Snowbelle)

Trainer: S M Naidoo
Besitzer: Shaylen Naidoo

N Qaule

24.10 Turffontein Inside 11 1200 51,0 D Schwarz Bequest - Pretty Jolly - In Full Bloom
22.09 Vac 13 1000 67,0 L J Ferraris Mind Reader - Claremorris - Speechmaker
01.09 Vac 1 1000 21,0 G Dadamasi Vars Jy - Ashanti - Bahlebonke
30.07 Vac 10 1200 51,0 K Fisher Nazareth - Lotus - Nu Bell
21.07 Vaal 7 1000 67,0 J Gwingwizha Wine Tasting - Theatre Of Dreams - Miss V

17
Box: 4

52.0

Roksolana
4j. b S (Mogok - Rainbow Red)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: D U Kruger

Reserve 1

03.12 Turffontein 13 1000 26,0 M Mjoka Gang Leader - Afriel - May Queen
21.11 Turffontein Inside 8 1000 23,0 M Mjoka Comaneci - Seemyvision - Clock Stopper
24.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1450 31,0 M Mjoka Second Base - Shortstop - March To Glory
08.10 Vac 5 1000 23,0 M Mjoka May Queen - Florence - Mind Reader
22.09 Vac 11 1000 37,0 N Klink Mind Reader - Claremorris - Speechmaker

18
Box: 8

52.0

Countessofcoulter
4j. b S (Mogok - Flying Filly)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: K P & Mrs N M Backos & Mes

Reserve 2

15.09 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 56,0 J R Syster Magic School - Mill Queen - Wisteria Walk
01.09 Vac 13 1600 56,0 C F Dicken Curvation - Fly North - Charmz Luck
10.08 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 23,0 J R Syster Pretty Jolly - Kimberley Green - Get Set
21.07 Vaal 13 1800 26,0 P Mxoli Kayla's Dream - The Sash - Bold Ellie
09.07 Vaal 11 1400 51,0 K Matsunyane Rouge Allure - Comaneci - Ex's 'n Oh's

Ergebnis: Quoten:


